

**CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS
AGENDA ITEM
DEPARTMENT HEAD'S SUMMARY FORM**

AGENDA DATE: November 23, 2021
PUBLIC HEARING DATE: Not Applicable

CONTACT PERSON(S) NAME AND PHONE NUMBER:

Sam Rodriguez, Chief Operations and Transportation Officer, Aviation Director and City Engineer, (915) 212-1845
Bruce D. Collins, Director of Purchasing & Strategic Sourcing, (915) 212-1181

DISTRICT(S) AFFECTED: All

STRATEGIC GOAL: No. 1 - Cultivate an Environment Conducive to Strong, Sustainable Economic Development

SUBGOAL: 1.4 – Grow the core business of air transportation

SUBJECT:

Discussion and action on the award of Solicitation 2022-0080 Reconstruction of Taxiways J & K2 (Re-Bid) to Jordan Foster Construction, LLC for an estimated total award of \$5,617,975.00.

BACKGROUND / DISCUSSION:

The El Paso International Airport is installing pavement improvements that will bring the taxiway geometry at the north cargo buildings into compliance with current FAA design standards. Taxiway K2 will be reconstructed and a new Taxiway J9 will be constructed to replace aging pavement and conform with current FAA requirements.

SELECTION SUMMARY:

Solicitation was advertised on September 14, 2021 and September 21, 2021. The solicitation was posted on City website on September 14, 2021. The email (Purmail) notification was sent out on September 16, 2021. There were a total of one hundred seven (107) viewers online; four (4) bids were received; two (2) from local suppliers.

CONTRACT VARIANCE:

N/A

PROTEST

N/A

PRIOR COUNCIL ACTION:

N/A

AMOUNT AND SOURCE OF FUNDING:

Amount: \$5,617,975.00

Funding Source: FAA Grant and Airport Enterprise

Account: 562-3080/3010-62330-580170-G62A204003

HAVE ALL AFFECTED DEPARTMENTS BEEN NOTIFIED? YES NO

PRIMARY DEPARTMENT: El Paso International Airport

SECONDARY DEPARTMENT: Purchasing & Strategic Sourcing

*****REQUIRED AUTHORIZATION*****

DEPARTMENT HEAD:



Sam Rodriguez, Chief Operations and Transportation Officer,
Aviation Director and City Engineer

**COUNCIL PROJECT FORM
(Low Bid)**

*******POSTING LANGUAGE BELOW*******

Please place the following item on the **REGULAR AGENDA** for the Council Meeting of **November 23, 2021**.

STRATEGIC GOAL 1 – Cultivate an Environment Conducive to Strong, Sustainable Economic Development

The linkage to the Strategic Plan is subsection 1.4 - Grow the core business of air transportation

Award Summary:

Discussion and action on the award of solicitation 2022-0080 Reconstruction of Taxiways J & K2 (Re-Bid) to Jordan Foster Construction, LLC for an estimated award of \$5,617,975.00. The project consists of pavement improvements that will bring the taxiway geometry at the north cargo buildings into compliance with current FAA design standards. Taxiway K2 will be reconstructed and a new Taxiway J9 will be constructed to replace aging pavement and conform with current FAA requirements.

Department:	Aviation
Award to:	Jordan Foster Construction, LLC El Paso, TX
Item(s):	Base Bid
Initial Term:	220 Consecutive Calendar Days
Base Bid:	\$5,617,975.00
Total Estimated Award:	\$5,617,975.00
Funding Source:	Federal Aviation Administration and Airport Enterprise
Account:	562-3010-62330-580170-G62A204003 562-3080-62330-580170-G62A204003
District(s):	All

This is a Low Bid procurement, unit price contract.

The Purchasing & Strategic Sourcing and Aviation Departments recommend award as indicated to Jordan Foster Construction, LLC, the lowest responsive and responsible bidder.

It is requested that the City Manager be authorized to establish the funding sources and make any necessary budget transfers and execute any and all documents necessary for execution of this award.

Work under this unit price contract is only an estimated value and will be ordered, performed, invoiced, and paid by measured quantity. The actual cost of this contract may be higher or lower than the total estimated value and will be the sum total of unit prices at the end of the contract term.

As a part of this award, upon the review of the City Attorney, the City Engineer may without further authorization from City Council approve contract changes which are necessary for proper execution of the work and carrying out the intent of the project, which are in accordance with applicable law, do not make changes to the prices and are within the appropriate budget

2022-0080 Reconstruction of Taxiways J & K2 (Re-Bid)

Bid Tab Summary

No.	Bidder Name	Base Bid and Mobilization
1	Jordan Foster Construction, LLC	\$ 5,617,975.00
2	Spartan Construction of Texas, Inc.	\$ 7,147,864.26
3	Sundt Construction, Inc.	\$ 7,448,355.00
4	Dan Williams Company	\$ 7,644,107.50



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Reconstruction of Taxiways J & K2 (Re-Bid) **BID NO: 2022-0080**
BID DATE: October 20, 2021 **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement**

				Dan Williams Company Austin, TX Bidder 1 of 4		Jordan Foster Construction, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 4		Spartan Construction of Texas, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 3 of 4	
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
BASE BID I: Reconsntreuction of Raxiways J & K2 - Unit Price Schedule									
1	1	LS	Construction Safety and Security	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 43,759.00	\$ 43,759.00
2	1	LS	Trench and Excavation Safety Systems	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,741.00	\$ 8,741.00
3	4,960	SY	Recycled Asphalt Pavement (RAP) Millings (4")	\$ 15.00	\$ 74,400.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 34,720.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 11,656.00 Contractor's Price: \$11,654.00
4	1	LS	Lockout/Tagout and Constant Current Regulator Calibration Procedures	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 10,437.00	\$ 10,437.00
5	1	LS	ALCMS Modifications Construction Support	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 8,404.00	\$ 8,404.00
6	8	EA	Existing Electrical Manhole or Handhole, Removed	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 352.75	\$ 2,822.00
7	92	EA	Existing Base Mounted Edge Light, Removed	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 52.44	\$ 4,824.48 Contractor's Price: \$4,825.00

Approved By: ___/S/___
Date: __10/26/2021___



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Reconstruction of Taxiways J & K2 (Re-Bid) **BID NO: 2022-0080**
BID DATE: October 20, 2021 **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement**

				Dan Williams Company Austin, TX Bidder 1 of 4		Jordan Foster Construction, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 4		Spartan Construction of Texas, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 3 of 4	
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
8	15	EA	Existing Base Mounted Guidance Sign, Removed	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 145.66	\$ 2,184.90
									Contractor's Price: \$2,185.00
9	15	EA	Existing Base Mounted Guidance Sign, Removed with Base to Remain	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 145.66	\$ 2,184.90
									Contractor's Price: \$2,185.00
10	2	EA	Existing In-Pavement Runway Light, Removed with Base to Remain	\$ 120.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 268.00
11	108	EA	Existing Taxiway Edge Light, Removed with Base to Remain and New Blank Cover Installed	\$ 200.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 216.78	\$ 23,412.24
									Contractor's Price: \$23,413.00
12	25,000	LF	Existing Electrical Duct Bank or Conduit, Cleared	\$ 0.30	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 0.32	\$ 8,000.00
									Contractor's Price: \$8,159.00
13	500	LF	Existing Electrical Duct Bank or Conduit, Removed	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 8.23	\$ 4,115.00
									Contractor's Price: \$4,117.00
14	6	EA	Existing Base Mounted Edge Light, Removed with Pavement Repair	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 315.00
15	1	LS	Temporary Airfield Lighting	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 34,033.00	\$ 34,033.00

Approved By: ___/S/___
 Date: __10/26/2021___



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Reconstruction of Taxiways J & K2 (Re-Bid) **BID NO: 2022-0080**
BID DATE: October 20, 2021 **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement**

				Dan Williams Company Austin, TX Bidder 1 of 4		Jordan Foster Construction, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 4		Spartan Construction of Texas, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 3 of 4	
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
16	1	LS	Contractor Quality Control Program (CQCP)	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 116,550.00	\$ 116,550.00
17	1	LS	Temporary Erosion Control	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 124,640.00	\$ 124,640.00
18	30,900	SY	Full Depth Pavement Removal (Including Stabilized Base)	\$ 5.00	\$ 154,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 154,500.00	\$ 6.74	\$ 208,266.00 Contractor's Price: \$208,297.00
19	1,050	SY	Concrete Pavement Removal	\$ 25.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 17.62	\$ 18,501.00 Contractor's Price: \$18,506.00
20	25,300	SY	4" Cold Milling	\$ 1.50	\$ 37,950.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 31,625.00	\$ 4.41	\$ 111,573.00
21	2,900	SY	Variable Depth Colding Milling	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 6,525.00	\$ 7.04	\$ 20,416.00 Contractor's Price: \$20,417.00
22	490	LF	Removal of Pipe	\$ 30.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 32.95	\$ 16,145.50 Contractor's Price: \$16,150.00
23	2	EA	Inlet Removal	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,409.50	\$ 2,819.00

Approved By: ___/S/___
 Date: __10/26/2021__



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Reconstruction of Taxiways J & K2 (Re-Bid) **BID NO: 2022-0080**
BID DATE: October 20, 2021 **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement**

				Dan Williams Company Austin, TX Bidder 1 of 4		Jordan Foster Construction, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 4		Spartan Construction of Texas, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 3 of 4	
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
24	430	SY	Concrete Ditch Removal	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 7,740.00	\$ 24.69	\$ 10,616.70 Contractor's Price: \$10,619.00
25	25,500	CY	Unclassified Excavation	\$ 10.00	\$ 255,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 229,500.00	\$ 12.76	\$ 325,380.00 Contractor's Price: \$325,437.00
26	1,600	CY	Unsuitable Excavation	\$ 8.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 14.66	\$ 23,456.00 Contractor's Price: \$23,470.00
27	29,010	SY	6" Cement Treated Subgrade	\$ 3.00	\$ 87,030.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 58,020.00	\$ 3.48	\$ 100,954.80 Contractor's Price: \$100,976.00
28	680	TN	Cement	\$ 200.00	\$ 136,000.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 129,200.00	\$ 273.89	\$ 186,245.20 Contractor's Price: \$186,247.00
29	16,910	SY	11" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	\$ 20.00	\$ 338,200.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 236,740.00	\$ 16.44	\$ 278,000.40 Contractor's Price: \$278,007.00
30	28,580	SY	5" Cement-Treated Base Course	\$ 18.50	\$ 528,730.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 428,700.00	\$ 32.78	\$ 936,852.40 Contractor's Price: \$936,881.00
31	3,960	TN	4" Asphalt Surface Course (Shoulder)	\$ 110.00	\$ 435,600.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 324,720.00	\$ 104.65	\$ 414,414.00 Contractor's Price: \$414,449.00

Approved By: ___/S/___
Date: __10/26/2021___



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Reconstruction of Taxiways J & K2 (Re-Bid) **BID NO: 2022-0080**
BID DATE: October 20, 2021 **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement**

				Dan Williams Company Austin, TX Bidder 1 of 4		Jordan Foster Construction, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 4		Spartan Construction of Texas, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 3 of 4	
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
32	24,360	SY	15" Concrete Pavement	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,436,000.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 1,875,720.00	\$ 89.36	\$ 2,176,809.60
									Contractor's Price: \$2,176,816.00
33	3,800	SY	15" Concrete Pavement (Reinforced)	\$ 130.00	\$ 494,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 323,000.00	\$ 101.03	\$ 383,914.00
									Contractor's Price: \$383,939.00
34	250	LF	23" x 36" Class IV Reinforced Concrete Arch Pipe	\$ 400.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 228.85	\$ 57,212.50
									Contractor's Price: \$57,214.00
35	250	LF	36" Class IV Reinforced Concrete Pipe	\$ 300.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 186.90	\$ 46,725.00
36	1	EA	Heavy Grate Inlet (3 Grates)	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,979.00	\$ 18,979.00
37	1	EA	Heavy Grate Inlet (2 Grates)	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,129.00	\$ 14,129.00
38	1	EA	Junction Box Grate Inlet (2 Grates)	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 18,508.00	\$ 18,508.00
39	1	EA	Standard 72" Manhole	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 17,593.00	\$ 17,593.00

Approved By: ___/S/___
 Date: __10/26/2021___



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Reconstruction of Taxiways J & K2 (Re-Bid) **BID NO: 2022-0080**
BID DATE: October 20, 2021 **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement**

				Dan Williams Company Austin, TX Bidder 1 of 4		Jordan Foster Construction, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 4		Spartan Construction of Texas, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 3 of 4	
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
40	1,660	SY	8" Concrete Ditch Paving	\$ 105.00	\$ 174,300.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 79,680.00	\$ 91.48	\$ 151,856.80 Contractor's Price: \$151,868.00
41	29,100	LF	No. 8 AWG, 5kV, L-824, Type C Cable, Installed in Trench, Duct Bank, or Conduit	\$ 2.20	\$ 64,020.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 72,750.00	\$ 2.55	\$ 74,205.00 Contractor's Price: \$74,276.00
42	10,000	LF	No. 6 AWG, Solid, Bare Copper Counterpose Wire, Installed in Trench, Above the Duct Bank or Conduit, Including Connections/Terminations	\$ 2.35	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 2.68	\$ 26,800.00 Contractor's Price: \$26,807.00
43	475	LF	Concrete Encased Electrical Duct Bank, 2-Way 2-inch C, 24-inch Minimum Cover	\$ 36.50	\$ 17,337.50	\$ 39.00	\$ 18,525.00	\$ 42.42	\$ 20,149.50 Contractor's Price: \$20,151.00
44	500	LF	Concrete Encased Electrical Conduit, 1-Way 2-inch C	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 23.31	\$ 11,655.00
45	4,750	LF	Flowable Fill Encased Electrical Conduit, 1-Way 2-inch C	\$ 26.00	\$ 123,500.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 128,250.00	\$ 29.72	\$ 141,170.00 Contractor's Price: \$141,171.00
46	1,450	LF	Concrete Encased Electrical Conduit, 1-Way 2-inch C, Installed in Existing Pavement with Sawcut and Repair	\$ 34.00	\$ 49,300.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 52,200.00	\$ 39.39	\$ 57,115.50 Contractor's Price: \$57,121.00
47	200	LF	Non Encased Electrical Conduit, 1-Way 2-inch C	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 23.31	\$ 4,662.00

Approved By: ___/S/___
Date: ___10/26/2021___



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Reconstruction of Taxiways J & K2 (Re-Bid) **BID NO: 2022-0080**
BID DATE: October 20, 2021 **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement**

				Dan Williams Company Austin, TX Bidder 1 of 4		Jordan Foster Construction, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 4		Spartan Construction of Texas, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 3 of 4	
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
48	2,150	LF	Elastomeric Concrete Encased 1-Way 2-inch C, Installed in Shallow Trench in Existing Concrete Pavement with Sawcut and Repair	\$ 23.00	\$ 49,450.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 51,600.00	\$ 26.22	\$ 56,373.00
									Contractor's Price: \$56,381.00
49	1	EA	Aircraft-Rated Electrical Handhole, Interior Dimensions 4'L x 4'W x 4'D, with Concrete Housekeeping Pad	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 32,110.00	\$ 32,110.00
50	4	EA	Concrete Encased Electrical Junction Structure, L-867 Class 1, Size 16" Diameter by 24" Depth, Installed	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 1,771.50	\$ 7,086.00
51	1	EA	L-858(L) Base Mounted, Size 3, 1-Module Guidance Sign, Installed	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,803.00	\$ 4,803.00
52	2	EA	L-858(L) Base Mounted, Size 3, 2-Module Guidance Sign, Installed	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 5,827.50	\$ 11,655.00
53	2	EA	L-858(L) Base Mounted, Size 3, 2-Module Guidance Sign, Installed in Existing Shoulder Pavement	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 5,955.50	\$ 11,911.00
54	8	EA	L-858(L) Base Mounted, Size 3, 3-Module Guidance Sign, Installed	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 48,400.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 7,008.12	\$ 56,064.96
									Contractor's Price: \$56,065.00
55	1	EA	L-862 Base Mounted Runway Edge Light, Installed in Shoulder Pavement	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,331.00	\$ 2,331.00

Approved By: ___/S/___
Date: __10/26/2021___



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Reconstruction of Taxiways J & K2 (Re-Bid) **BID NO: 2022-0080**
BID DATE: October 20, 2021 **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement**

				Dan Williams Company Austin, TX Bidder 1 of 4		Jordan Foster Construction, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 4		Spartan Construction of Texas, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 3 of 4	
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
56	75	EA	L-861T(L) Base Mounted Taxiway Edge Light, Installed in New Shoulder Pavement	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 127,500.00	\$ 1,856.64	\$ 139,248.00
57	9	EA	L-861T(L) Base Mounted Taxiway Edge Light, Installed in Existing Shoulder Pavement	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 38,700.00	\$ 4,778.55	\$ 43,006.95 Contractor's Price: \$43,007.00
58	2	EA	L-862 Base Mounted Runway Edge Light, Installed on Existing Base	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,457.00	\$ 2,914.00
59	33	EA	L-861T(L) Base Mounted Taxiway Edge Light, Installed in Existing Full-Strength Pavement	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 141,900.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 151,800.00	\$ 4,959.21	\$ 163,653.93 Contractor's Price: \$163,654.00
60	5	EA	Existing Guidance Sign with New Panels, Installed	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 1,859.00	\$ 9,295.00
61	2	EA	L-858C Unlit, Base Mounted Taxiway Ending Marker Sign, Installed	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 4,079.50	\$ 8,159.00

Approved By: ___/S/___
 Date: __10/26/2021__



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Reconstruction of Taxiways J & K2 (Re-Bid)			BID NO: 2022-0080
BID DATE: October 20, 2021			DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement
	Dan Williams Company Austin, TX Bidder 1 of 4	Jordan Foster Construction, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 4	Spartan Construction of Texas, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 3 of 4
Sum Total – Base Bid (Items 1-61)	\$ 7,319,107.50	\$ 5,352,975.00	\$ 6,830,081.26 Contractor's Price: \$7,148,371.00
Mobilization (Not to exceed 5% of Sum Total of Base Bid)	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 265,000.00	\$ 317,783.00
Sum Total (Base Bid and Mobilization)	\$ 7,644,107.50	\$ 5,617,975.00	\$ 7,147,864.26 Contractor's Price: \$7,148,371.00
Bid Bond	Yes	Yes	Yes
Amendments Acknowledged	Yes	Yes	Yes

Approved By: ___/S/___
 Date: __10/26/2021___



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Reconstruction of Taxiways J & K2 (Re-Bid) **BID NO: 2022-0080**
BID DATE: October 20, 2021 **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement**

Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals				
Sundt Construction, Inc.									
Trempe, AZ									
Bidder 4 of 4									
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID									
1	1	LS	Construction Safety and Security	\$ 211,500.00	\$ 211,500.00				
2	1	LS	Trench and Excavation Safety Systems	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00				
3	4,960	SY	Recycled Asphalt Pavement (RAP) Millings (4")	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,920.00				
4	1	LS	Lockout/Tagout and Constant Current Regulator Calibration Procedures	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00				
5	1	LS	ALCMS Modifications Construction Support	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00				
6	8	EA	Existing Electrical Manhole or Handhole, Removed	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00				
7	92	EA	Existing Base Mounted Edge Light, Removed	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,220.00				

Approved By: ___/S/___
 Date: ___10/26/2021___



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Reconstruction of Taxiways J & K2 (Re-Bid) **BID NO: 2022-0080**
BID DATE: October 20, 2021 **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement**

				Sundt Construction, Inc. Trempe, AZ Bidder 4 of 4					
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals				
8	15	EA	Existing Base Mounted Guidance Sign, Removed	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00				
9	15	EA	Existing Base Mounted Guidance Sign, Removed with Base to Remain	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00				
10	2	EA	Existing In-Pavement Runway Light, Removed with Base to Remain	\$ 110.00	\$ 220.00				
11	108	EA	Existing Taxiway Edge Light, Removed with Base to Remain and New Blank Cover Installed	\$ 185.00	\$ 19,980.00				
12	25,000	LF	Existing Electrical Duct Bank or Conduit, Cleared	\$ 0.25	\$ 6,250.00				
13	500	LF	Existing Electrical Duct Bank or Conduit, Removed	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,000.00				
14	6	EA	Existing Base Mounted Edge Light, Removed with Pavement Repair	\$ 35.00	\$ 210.00				
15	1	LS	Temporary Airfield Lighting	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00				

Approved By: ___/S/___
 Date: __10/26/2021___



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Reconstruction of Taxiways J & K2 (Re-Bid) **BID NO: 2022-0080**
BID DATE: October 20, 2021 **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement**

				Sundt Construction, Inc. Trempe, AZ Bidder 4 of 4					
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals				
16	1	LS	Contractor Quality Control Program (CQCP)	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 275,000.00				
17	1	LS	Temporary Erosion Control	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00				
18	30,900	SY	Full Depth Pavement Removal (Including Stabilized Base)	\$ 6.00	\$ 185,400.00				
19	1,050	SY	Concrete Pavement Removal	\$ 25.00	\$ 26,250.00				
20	25,300	SY	4" Cold Milling	\$ 1.20	\$ 30,360.00				
21	2,900	SY	Variable Depth Colding Milling	\$ 2.35	\$ 6,815.00				
22	490	LF	Removal of Pipe	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,250.00				
23	2	EA	Inlet Removal	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00				

Approved By: ___/S/___
 Date: __10/26/2021__



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Reconstruction of Taxiways J & K2 (Re-Bid) **BID NO: 2022-0080**
BID DATE: October 20, 2021 **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement**

				Sundt Construction, Inc. Trempe, AZ Bidder 4 of 4					
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals				
24	430	SY	Concrete Ditch Removal	\$ 18.00	\$ 7,740.00				
25	25,500	CY	Unclassified Excavation	\$ 10.00	\$ 255,000.00				
26	1,600	CY	Unsuitable Excavation	\$ 12.00	\$ 19,200.00				
27	29,010	SY	6" Cement Treated Subgrade	\$ 3.00	\$ 87,030.00				
28	680	TN	Cement	\$ 220.00	\$ 149,600.00				
29	16,910	SY	11" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	\$ 14.00	\$ 236,740.00				
30	28,580	SY	5" Cement-Treated Base Course	\$ 24.00	\$ 685,920.00				
31	3,960	TN	4" Asphalt Surface Course (Shoulder)	\$ 80.00	\$ 316,800.00				

Approved By: ___/S/___
 Date: __10/26/2021__



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Reconstruction of Taxiways J & K2 (Re-Bid) **BID NO: 2022-0080**
BID DATE: October 20, 2021 **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement**

				Sundt Construction, Inc. Trempe, AZ Bidder 4 of 4					
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals				
32	24,360	SY	15" Concrete Pavement	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,923,200.00				
33	3,800	SY	15" Concrete Pavement (Reinforced)	\$ 135.00	\$ 513,000.00				
34	250	LF	23" x 36" Class IV Reinforced Concrete Arch Pipe	\$ 210.00	\$ 52,500.00				
35	250	LF	36" Class IV Reinforced Concrete Pipe	\$ 185.00	\$ 46,250.00				
36	1	EA	Heavy Grate Inlet (3 Grates)	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00				
37	1	EA	Heavy Grate Inlet (2 Grates)	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00				
38	1	EA	Junction Box Grate Inlet (2 Grates)	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00				
39	1	EA	Standard 72" Manhole	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00				

Approved By: ___/S/___
 Date: __10/26/2021__



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Reconstruction of Taxiways J & K2 (Re-Bid) **BID NO: 2022-0080**
BID DATE: October 20, 2021 **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement**

				Sundt Construction, Inc. Trempe, AZ Bidder 4 of 4					
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals				
40	1,660	SY	8" Concrete Ditch Paving	\$ 60.00	\$ 99,600.00				
41	29,100	LF	No. 8 AWG, 5kV, L-824, Type C Cable, Installed in Trench, Duct Bank, or Conduit	\$ 2.00	\$ 58,200.00				
42	10,000	LF	No. 6 AWG, Solid, Bare Copper Counterpose Wire, Installed in Trench, Above the Duct Bank or Conduit, Including Connections/Terminations	\$ 2.20	\$ 22,000.00				
43	475	LF	Concrete Encased Electrical Duct Bank, 2-Way 2-inch C, 24-inch Minimum Cover	\$ 34.00	\$ 16,150.00				
44	500	LF	Concrete Encased Electrical Conduit, 1-Way 2-inch C	\$ 18.00	\$ 9,000.00				
45	4,750	LF	Flowable Fill Encased Electrical Conduit, 1-Way 2-inch C	\$ 24.00	\$ 114,000.00				
46	1,450	LF	Concrete Encased Electrical Conduit, 1-Way 2-inch C, Installed in Existing Pavement with Sawcut and Repair	\$ 31.00	\$ 44,950.00				
47	200	LF	Non Encased Electrical Conduit, 1-Way 2-inch C	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,800.00				

Approved By: ___/S/___
 Date: __10/26/2021__



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Reconstruction of Taxiways J & K2 (Re-Bid) **BID NO: 2022-0080**
BID DATE: October 20, 2021 **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement**

				Sundt Construction, Inc. Trempe, AZ Bidder 4 of 4					
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals				
48	2,150	LF	Elastomeric Concrete Encased 1-Way 2-inch C, Installed in Shallow Trench in Existing Concrete Pavement with Sawcut and Repair	\$ 20.00	\$ 43,000.00				
49	1	EA	Aircraft-Rated Electrical Handhole, Interior Dimensions 4'L x 4'W x 4'D, with Concrete Housekeeping Pad	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 26,500.00				
50	4	EA	Concrete Encased Electrical Junction Structure, L-867 Class 1, Size 16" Diameter by 24" Depth, Installed	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 4,560.00				
51	1	EA	L-858(L) Base Mounted, Size 3, 1-Module Guidance Sign, Installed	\$ 3,775.00	\$ 3,775.00				
52	2	EA	L-858(L) Base Mounted, Size 3, 2-Module Guidance Sign, Installed	\$ 4,565.00	\$ 9,130.00				
53	2	EA	L-858(L) Base Mounted, Size 3, 2-Module Guidance Sign, Installed in Existing Shoulder Pavement	\$ 4,565.00	\$ 9,130.00				
54	8	EA	L-858(L) Base Mounted, Size 3, 3-Module Guidance Sign, Installed	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 45,600.00				
55	1	EA	L-862 Base Mounted Runway Edge Light, Installed in Shoulder Pavement	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 1,720.00				

Approved By: ___/S/___
 Date: __10/26/2021__



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Reconstruction of Taxiways J & K2 (Re-Bid) **BID NO: 2022-0080**
BID DATE: October 20, 2021 **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement**

				Sundt Construction, Inc. Trempe, AZ Bidder 4 of 4					
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals				
56	75	EA	L-861T(L) Base Mounted Taxiway Edge Light, Installed in New Shoulder Pavement	\$ 1,490.00	\$ 111,750.00				
57	9	EA	L-861T(L) Base Mounted Taxiway Edge Light, Installed in Existing Shoulder Pavement	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 35,100.00				
58	2	EA	L-862 Base Mounted Runway Edge Light, Installed on Existing Base	\$ 965.00	\$ 1,930.00				
59	33	EA	L-861T(L) Base Mounted Taxiway Edge Light, Installed in Existing Full-Strength Pavement	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 128,700.00				
60	5	EA	Existing Guidance Sign with New Panels, Installed	\$ 1,495.00	\$ 7,475.00				
61	2	EA	L-858C Unlit, Base Mounted Taxiway Ending Marker Sign, Installed	\$ 3,065.00	\$ 6,130.00				

Approved By: ___/S/___
 Date: __10/26/2021__



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Reconstruction of Taxiways J & K2 (Re-Bid) **BID NO: 2022-0080**

BID DATE: October 20, 2021 **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement**

	Sundt Construction, Inc. Trempe, AZ Bidder 4 of 4		
Sum Total – Base Bid (Items 1-61)	\$ 7,103,355.00		
Mobilization (Not to exceed 5% of Sum Total of Base Bid)	\$ 345,000.00		
Sum Total (Base Bid and Mobilization)	\$ 7,448,355.00		
Bid Bond	Yes		
Amendments Acknowledged	Yes		

Approved By: ___/S/___
Date: __10/26/2021___

Views

2022-0080 - Recosntruction of Taxiways J and K2

	Name	Company
1	McElroy, Michael	1981
2	Hidalgo, Mario	A Brothers Milling L
3	Skertchly, Edgar	AAA General Contrato
4	Dittmar, Mark	Access Communication
5	Longwell, Brenda	ADB Safegate
6	ELLIS, MARK	Air Moving Equipment
7	Denney, Courtney	Airport Lighting Sys
8	Magdaleno, Jesus	Allen Concrete Inc.
9	Chacon, Salvador	Allied Paving Compan
10	Rugh, John	AMTEK
11	Flores, Sergio	Atlas Technical Cons
12	Robertson, Paul	Austin Bridge And Ro
13	Lopez, Ricardo	Aztec Contractors, I
14	Bid, Judge	BidJudge.com
15	Luna, Hector	Black Stallion Contr
16	Acosta, David	Border Demolition An
17	cole, chuck	bowen
18	Bustillos, Roman	Brock And Bustillos
19	burke, william	Burke Insurance Grou
20	Concha, David	CEA Group
21	Ponzio, Ronnie	ced
22	Villalobos, Braulio	CIJ General Contract
23	Brayan, Chavarria	CMD Endeavors
24	STINSON, MORGAN	ConstructConnect
25	Regis, Pearl	Construction Bid Sou
26	Exton, Pamela	Construction Journal
27	Wood, Jane	Construction Reporte
28	Deg, Maria	Contractors Register
29	Mendoza, Pedro	Dan Williams Company
30	Management, Source	Deltek
31	ZAPPAVIGNA, JIM	DIAMOND DRILLING And
32	Hudson, Brad	Direx Construction,
33	Loganathan, Jayalakshmi	Dodge Data And Analy
34	Soto, Daniel	DRS Rock Materials,
35	Alshouse, Aaron	Dustrol Inc.
36	Flanagan, Susan	Eaton's Crouse-Hinds
37	Lujan, Rosie	ECM International
38	RAMOS, RAFAEL	EMINENT GENERAL CONT
39	marquez, hector	Encon International
40	Shelly, McCarron	ESCO CONSTRUCTION CO
41	Olquin, Mike	F and W Electrical C
42	Flores Warnock, Paula Patricia	FloWar
43	Bible, Colin	Garver
44	Torres, Angelica	GCC Sun City Materia
45	Ambrozi, Fritz	GDS, LLC Ambrozi C
46	Bathe, Abhijit	Geometrics Engineeri
47	spencer, robert	HD SUPPLY . WHITE CA
48	Bruner, Adam	Head, Inc.
49	Morkovsky, Jeremy	Hensel Phelps
50	De Stefano, Luis Rene	Horizone Const. 1 LT
51	Olivas, Pedro	HPO Construction LLC
52	Rosario, Edwin	Hypower Inc.
53	Balai, Rakesh	i- Sourcing Technolo
54	Estel, Aaron	Industrial Fabrics
55	Cervantes, Marlana	J. CARRIZAL GENERAL
56	Guillermo, Ovies	J.A.R
57	Kincaid, Kenneth	J.D. Abrams L.P.
58	Isom, Jeff	Jam Materials
59	Flores, Hugo	JMR Demolition

Views

2022-0080 - Recosntruction of Taxiways J and K2

	Name	Company
60	Paredes, Raul	Jobe Materials
61	Lowrance, Gloria	Jobe Materials, L.P.
62	Figueroa, Joseph	Jordan Foster Constr
63	Soto, Mauro	LAC Construction
64	Lean, Doron	Lean Engineering
65	Soto, Emily	Longhorn Electrical
66	Benson, Dave	Lumacurve Airfield S
67	Nelson, Lori	Mariso Sinacola And
68	mota, pablo	Martinez Brothers Co
69	Villasenor, Diego	Marvel
70	Villanueva, Veronica	Mirador Enterprises
71	Briseno, Fernando	Mission Trail Constr
72	Ortiz, Cano	Mr.
73	Drapes, Michael	MTI Ready Mix
74	Sigala, Fernando	Paragon Project Reso
75	Ramirez, Mike	Parkhill, Smith And
76	Silva, Luis	Perikin Enterprises
77	HESSNEY, STEVE	PMI Pavement Marking
78	Jones, Kim	Prime Vendor Inc.
79	Uddin, Nisar	QTO Solutions
80	Morris, Bryan	RBM Engineeering, In
81	Rodriguez, Manny	RDZ BUILD
82	Ramirez, Mario	Rinker Materials
83	Sanchez, Lynette	Royal Electric
84	Lopez, Ana	RSAndH
85	Neph, Elliot	RSAndH, Inc.
86	Tawzer, Jeff	Rural Electric, Inc.
87	Bjornsson, Ron	Smartprocure
88	ALLEN, STEVE	SPARTAN CONSTRUCTION
89	Soyster, Mark	Sundt Construction
90	JOHNSON, TERENCE	Terence Keith Johnso
91	Hernandez, Cecilia	The PlanIt Room
92	Diaz, Christian	TIA Facility Service
93	Motta, Alejandro	Tri-State Electric,
94	Diaz, Rebeca	Vesta Rea And Associ
95	Olquin, Jeannette	Vitual Builders Exch
96	Austin, Fork	Wayne Enterprises
97	Vaquera, Israel	yucca contracting
98	Construction, Ztex	Ztex Construction
99	Swearingen, Clinton	
100	Bid Docs, SW	
101	James, Hardison	
102	Watson, Frank	
103	Maldonado, Mariana	
104	Banquil, Lovely	
105	Reyes, Manuel	
106	pinnamaneni, vamsi	
107	Sherman, Daniel	